
ELENCO ISCRITTI AL 20/04/2019  
 

GIOVANISSIMI A Obbligatori F   

1 494874  CALANDRA ALICE   995 ASD C.S. ROBUR  

2 493099  CRESCI  MATILDA  995 ASD C.S. ROBUR  

3 494875  MILANESCHI ARIANNA  995 ASD C.S. ROBUR  

4 494605  PAOLI  FRANCESCA  995 ASD C.S. ROBUR  

5 494981  DE ANGELIS ARIANNA  3275 ASD FIORENTINA PATTINAGGIO  

6 494983  MARCHIORO DILETTA  3275 ASD FIORENTINA PATTINAGGIO  

7 494594  GRASSI  GRETA   1517 POLISP.BARBANELLA 1 ASD  

8 494638  BIGIARINI GINEVRA  806 ASD CENTRO UN.S.ALBINIA  

9 494636  BINI  MARGHERITA  806 ASD CENTRO UN.S.ALBINIA  

10 494637  BRANDI SOFIA   806 ASD CENTRO UN.S.ALBINIA  

11 491062  LANDINI GAIA   806 ASD CENTRO UN.S.ALBINIA  

12 494858  RONDELLI NOEMI   4009 ASD PATT.ART. BAGNO DI GAVORRANO

  

13 494797  PIRAMI  EMMA   46 ASD G.S. PATTINAGGIO CALENZANO  

14 495836  MARTIGNETTI AZZURRA  271 ASD G.S. COIANO  

15 472412  BUINI  MARTINA  3346 ASD SIENA HOCKEY  

16 472411  CIGNI  GIADA   3346 ASD SIENA HOCKEY  

17 490972  MARRA VALENTINA  1532 ASD P. COMUNALE CRAS  

18 490975  NASTASI VIOLA   1532 ASD P. COMUNALE CRAS  

19 494994  BATISTI  CARLOTTA  3565 ASD ARTISTIC ROLLER CAMPI BISENZIO

  

GIOVANISSIMI A Obbligatori M   

1 495491  GABBRIELLI ENEA   3346 ASD SIENA HOCKEY  

2 487273  LACOPO TOMMASO  3565 ASD ARTISTIC ROLLER CAMPI BISENZIO

  

GIOVANISSIMI A Libero F  

1 493099  CRESCI  MATILDA  995 ASD C.S. ROBUR  

2 494605  PAOLI  FRANCESCA  995 ASD C.S. ROBUR  

3 494599  FARRUGGIO CLAUDIA  3888 ASD AURORA SKATING CLUB  

4 481247  BARDELLI KENDRA  300 ASD DLF- PATT.ARTISTICO PISTOIA  

5 494638  BIGIARINI GINEVRA  806 ASD CENTRO UN.S.ALBINIA  

6 494636  BINI  MARGHERITA  806 ASD CENTRO UN.S.ALBINIA  

7 494637  BRANDI SOFIA   806 ASD CENTRO UN.S.ALBINIA  

8 491062  LANDINI GAIA   806 ASD CENTRO UN.S.ALBINIA  



9 495284  ANELLI  GIADA   1299 ASD CRESCO PATTINAGGIO  

10 494858  RONDELLI NOEMI   4009 ASD PATT.ART. BAGNO DI GAVORRANO 

11 494797  PIRAMI  EMMA   46 ASD G.S. PATTINAGGIO CALENZANO  

12 487338  BIAGI  ASIA   291 CIRC. D. ARCI LA CIGNA GYMNASIUM 

13 487341  GAZZETTA AURORA  291 CIRC. D. ARCI LA CIGNA GYMNASIUM 

14 487342  NOTARISTEFANO    SERENA  291 CIRC. D. ARCI LA CIGNA GYMNASIUM 

15 495836  MARTIGNETTI AZZURRA  271 ASD G.S. COIANO  

16 463489  FERRETTO SARA   3268 ASD PATT. ARTISTICO IL PONTE  

17 472412  BUINI  MARTINA  3346 ASD SIENA HOCKEY  

18 472411  CIGNI  GIADA   3346 ASD SIENA HOCKEY  

19 490975  NASTASI VIOLA   1532 ASD P. COMUNALE CRAS  

20 496838  GORI  GAIA   3895 ASD SKATING ACADEMY OSPEDALIERI PISA 

21 494782  PROSPERI REBECCA  3895 ASD SKATING ACADEMY OSPEDALIERI PISA 

22 493323  PACCHIONI ANASTASIA  3346 ASD SIENA HOCKEY  

23 490972  MARRA VALENTINA  1532 ASD P. COMUNALE CRAS  

24 493570  SCHIAVI FRIDA   4004 A.S. D. PATT. ART. COSTA D'ARGENTO

  

GIOVANISSIMI A Libero M  

1 494095  GIGLIO  LEONARDO  3493 ASD LUNA ROSSA  

2 494526  TERRACCIANO   LIBERO  3330 ASD A.T.L. IL SOLE  

3 495491  GABBRIELLI ENEA   3346 ASD SIENA HOCKEY  

4 487273  LACOPO TOMMASO  3565 ASD ARTISTIC ROLLER CAMPI BISENZIO

  

DIVISIONE NAZIONALE A Obbligatori F  

 1 440267  DI CICCO VIOLA   3888 ASD AURORA SKATING CLUB  

2 421665  BIRGHILLOTTI CHIARA  300 ASD DLF- PATT.ARTISTICO PISTOIA  

3 435657  MAGNELLI AURORA  457 P. SIECI ASD  

4 431492  ALOCCO ALESSANDRA  3564 PATTINAGGIO COVERCIANO AS D.  

5 431493  FERRAROTTI SOFIA   3564 PATTINAGGIO COVERCIANO AS D.  

6 413768  COLLINI GIULIA   46 ASD G.S. PATTINAGGIO CALENZANO  

7 435186  BONELLI GIULIA   3492 ASD FIRENZE OLTRARNO PATTINAGGIO 

8 435191  TESI  MARTINA  3492 ASD FIRENZE OLTRARNO PATTINAGGIO 

9 412678  NICCOLAI ASIA   3599 ASD FOLLONICA HOCKEY 1952  

10 453768  CARUCCIO RACHELE  445 ASD PATTINAGGIO ART.LA STELLA  

11 413184  SALEMMI ADELE   445 ASD PATTINAGGIO ART.LA STELLA  

12 423205  OKPOKPO ZOE NDIDI  3346 ASD SIENA HOCKEY  

13 443211  ORTALLI CAMILLA  302 S.S.D. S.MENS SANA IN CORPORE SANO 

14 421582  GIOVANNELLI ALICE   277 ASD HOCKEY CLUB CASTIGLIONE  



15 421581  MAGNANI ALICE   277 ASD HOCKEY CLUB CASTIGLIONE  

16 430707  BACCI  ERICA   3687 ASD STARSKATING FORTE DEI MARMI  

17 431196  PIAZZA  AURORA  3613 P. COOP EMPOLI ASD  

18 419994  ROMITO MIRIAM  3895 ASD SKATING ACADEMY OSPED. PISA 

19 412935  LUCII  GIULIA   2187 ASD UNIONE P.POGGIBONSESE  

20 432871  CUCURNIA CAMILLA  630 ASD ROTELLISTICA APUANA CARRARA 

21 413153  DE STEFANO ASIA   630 ASD ROTELLISTICA APUANA CARRARA

  

DIVISIONE NAZIONALE A Obbligatori M   

1 419973  BURACCHI FEDERICO  300 ASD DLF- PATT.ARTISTICO PISTOIA 


